PA-12 www.recom-electronic.comREV: 2/2009
R
A
C
15
-A
Please Read Application Notes
POWERLINE

● Compact AC-DC Power Supply
● 15 Watt PCB Mount Package
● Universal Input Voltage Range
● 3000VAC Isolation
● Low Output Ripple and Noise
● Short Circuit Protected
● UL Certified
Features
Regulated
Converters
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Range Voltage Current
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RAC15-05SA 90-264 5 3000 70
RAC15-12SA 90-264 12 1250 73
RAC15-15SA 90-264 15 1000 73
RAC15-24SA 90-264 24 625 77
RAC15-05DA 90-264 ±5 ±1500 71
RAC15-12DA 90-264 ±12 ±650 76
RAC15-15DA 90-264 ±15 ±500 65
RAC15-0512TA 90-264 5/±12 2000/±200 68
RAC15-0515TA 90-264 5/±15 2000/±150 68
*add suffix “-E” for extended temperature range, e.g. RAC15-05SA-E
*add suffix "-ST” for screw terminal module e.g. RAC15-05DA-ST, RAC10-0512TA-E-ST
Input Voltage Range 90-264VAC or 120-370VDC
Rated Power 15 Watts max.